Armatures
2/2-Way solenoid valve - direct-acting
Series 21A with flow control unit
normally closed (de-energized closed)
de-energized open
Design type 2/2-way solenoid valve with elastomer seal, direct-acting, normally closed (de-energized closed) or de-
energized open
Connection G1/4" according to ISO228/1

ambient temperature of 40°C. At higher media temperatures, the permissible differential pressure decreases
by 0.4% per °Celsius.
Type code
21A 16 K V 25 - BDA - 230V/50Hz
Connection G1/4" 16
normally closed (de-energized closed) K
Function de-energized open Z
FKM V
Seal Ruby R
Nominal size 2,5mm 25
BDV Coil for humid environment - Approval CE-CSA-UL-VDE BDV
GDV Coil for higher pressures - Coil for humid environment - Approval CE-CSA-UL-VDE GDV
Coil GDH Coil for higher pressures - Coil for humid environment - Approval CE GDH
230V/50Hz 230V/50Hz
24V/50-60Hz 24V/50-60Hz
24VDC 24VDC
12...240V/50Hz or 60Hz
Voltage 12...220VDC
Possible applications of the individual sealing materials
Material Medium temperature Application examples
FKM -10...140°C Gasoline, Diesel, Air, Oils, Water
Ruby -40...180°C Steam, Heavy fuel oil, aggressive media
Solenoid coil
Type Degree of protection Insert Ambient temperature Approvals
BDV IP65 Medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+60°C CE-CSA-UL-VDE
GDH IP65 Medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+40°C CE
GDV......S IP65 Medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+60°C CE
GDV......Y IP65 Medium temperature up to max. 180°C, high humidity -20...+60°C CE-CSA-UL-VDE
Power consumption of the solenoid coils
Voltage Tightening torque
(Alternating current)
VA
Holding force
 (Alternating current) VA
Holding force
 (Alternating current)
W
Holding force
 (Direct current) operating temperature W
Type
24VDC - - - 11 BDV08024CY
24V/50-60Hz 25 17 8 - BDV08024DY
110V/50Hz
115V/60Hz
25 15 8 - BDV080110AY
230V/50Hz
240V/60Hz
25 16 8 - BDV08230AY
12VDC - - - 14 GDH14012CS
48VDC - - - 14 GDH14048CS
24VDC - - - 14 GDV14024CY
24V/50-60Hz 43 27 14 - GDV14024DY
230V/50Hz
240V/60Hz
43 27 14 - GDV14230AY
110V/50Hz
120V/60Hz
43 27 14 - GDV14110AY
220VDC - - - 14 GDV14220CS
Version 7
137875 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online